THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

NOTIFICATION

Dated Guwahati, the 24th May, 2021

No.HC.XXXVII-48/2019/183/R.Cell ######It is hereby notified that the Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to cancel the Registry's earlier notification No. HC.XXXVII-48/2019/149/R.Cell dated 05.04.2021 in connection with re-assessment of the performances of three Court Managers. A fresh notification will be issued to that effect.

By Order,

Registrar (Administration)-cum-In-Charge, Centralised Recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

Memo No. HC.XXXVII-48/2019/183A/R.Cell

Dated 24.05.2021

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The L.R.-cum-Commissioner & Secretary, Judicial Department, Govt. of Assam.
- 3. The Registrar (Vigilance/Judicial/Establishment), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 4. The Registrar-cum-Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.

	Court, Guwanati.	
5.	The District and Sessions Judge, ().
6.	The Joint Registrar (), Gauhati High Court. Guwahati
7.	The Deputy Registrar (), Gauhati High Court. Guwahati
8.	The Assistant Registrar (), Gauhati High Court. Guwahati
9.	The PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice	, Gauhati High Court
	Guwahati.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
10	The PS to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice	, Gauhati High Court
	Guwahati.	
11.	The Project Manager, Gauahati High	Court, Guwahati with a request to
	immediately uploading the notification in the	ne official website of the High Court.
12.	The Administrative Officer (Judicial), (_), Gauhati High
	Court, Guwahati.	

13. The CA to the Registrar General/Registrar (Vigilance/Administration), Gauhati High

14. The Order File.

Court, Guwahati.

Registrar (Administration)-cum-In-Charge, Centralised Recruitment, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.